AGENDA

INFO DISCUSS  ACTION
X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X

REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY

10.

11.

12.

13.

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

CALLTO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES -
e OCTOBER 29, 2024 — REGULAR MEETING

PROCLAMATION

CLAIMS

QUOTE/BID OPENING
e TRACTOR WITH BOOM MOWER AND DEBRIS BLOWER BID
OPENING

e ANNUAL TREE LIMB AND YARD WASTE GRINDING BID
OPENING
e OPEN POLICE CAR BIDS

MARY BYERS — DUBOIS COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY
e TAILS & TRAILS
e DECEMBER 8, 2024 AT 11AM
e RIVERWALK AND ONE SHELTERHOUSE

ROB YOUNG — UTILITIES GENERAL MANAGER
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO MOVE FORWARD WITH GOGOV APP

LISA BOWER — HEART OF JASPER
e 2025 DOWNTOWN CHOWDOWN
e  FIRST THURSDAY OF THE MONTH FROM MAY TO OCTOBER
FROM 4-8PM

e DAVE BUEHLER PLAZA/RIVERWALK PARKING LOT
NAME

NAME

NAME



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

ASST. CHIEF AARON PERSOHN
e MONTHLY REPORT
e ACCEPT TASER CONTRACT

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e REIVEW OF ISO AUDIT

CALE KNIES
e EXOSIT

CHAD HURM

MATT KIEFER

JOSH GUNSELMAN
e NOVEMBER PERMITS
e REMINDER TO TAKE DOWN POLITICAL SIGNS (16.8.1.B.2)

RENEE KABRICK

KIERSTEN KNIES

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE
e REQUEST APPROVAL TO ATTEND THE AIM MAYOR’S INSTITUTE
IN INDY ON DECEMBER 9*" & 10™

ADJOURNMENT



